Congregation

Adamsville Baptist Church
Agape Baptist Church

Argo Baptist Church

Baptist Church of the Covenant
Berney Points Baptist Church
Bluff Park Baptist Church
Brewster Road Baptist Church
Brookwood Baptist Church
Cahaba Heights Baptist Church
Carson Road Baptist Church
Centercrest Baptist Church
Clayridge Baptist Church
Clearview Baptist Church
Crestway Baptist Church
Crossbridge Community Church
Dawson Memorial Baptist Church
Deerfoot Baptist Church

Del Rio Baptist Church

Docena Baptist Church

East Gardendale Baptist Church
Eastside Baptist Church

FBC of Birmingham

FBC of Center Point

FBC of Chalkville

FBC of Fultondale

FBC of Hoover

FBC of Irondale

FBC of Leeds

FBC of Overton

FBC of Palmerdale

FBC of Pinson

FBC of Pleasant Grove

FBC of Sandusky

FBC of Shannon

FBC of Trussville

FBC of Westwood

Fellowship Baptist Church

Total

Members

208

125
386
100
212
0
1643
506
42
1021
177
867
370
143
7553
1398
33
26
231
772
1192
1229
785
945
953
2057
758
32
485
1473
3608
396
112
4644
1843
445

Total

Baptisms

W N O NN DO

Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Other

19

13

41

11

12

177
34

18
19

a4
10
12
12

20

10

45
18

301
18

Additions
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SS

Enroll

106

64
278
70
81
0
904
33
35
271
176
435
246
65
4616
830

10
143
214
466
547
345
357
264
334
377

118
624
1583
133
70
3822
663
73

SS Avg.
Attd.

44

48
120
60
54
60
467
25
35
142
39
235
142
38
1801
372

84
144
214
345
148
130
146
172
170

72
285
577

60

55

1472
331
39

VBS
Enroll.

50

50
50
0
70
81
259
30
0
80

275
38
85

1111

125

30
100
110
171

60

135
136
200

65
175
695

76
925
236

32

DT
Total

40

42

205

70
23

327
150

68

52

10
85
26

43
50
439

339
15
47

Music

15

10
82
16
12
20
213

74
23
85
70
10
1306
276

40
30
118
48
85
34
42
50
80

54
113
429

30

24
324

60

37

WMU

20
10

14
50

40

107

22
15
108

30
118
118

16

322
26
32

Men &
Boys

20

17
15
121
46

50

20
14
50

93
72
21

100
15
10

Total
Receipts

$129,968

$703,564
$201,000
$192,121
$0
$2,894,767
$89,299
$60,000
$580,088
$147,350
$736,285
$541,688
$166,693
$9,500,000
$1,197,804
$0

$10,582
$250,855
$606,537
$1,430,149
$921,684
$504,469
$349,630
$381,396
$1,196,012
$491,895
$9,953
$197,955
$1,418,441
$2,002,107
$240,681
$72,552
$6,086,136
$1,754,959
$116,494

Total
Mission Exp.

$18,711

$40,262
$5,300
$26,043

$0
$1,117,357
$12,754
$1,050
$7,312

$61,352
$27,885
$13,271
$1,400,000
$116,293
$1,200

$18,667
$45,939
$107,780
$62,716
$34,032
$44,635
$47,915
$45,244
$58,257
$715
$23,358
$109,890
$216,770
$40,025
$0
$866,268
$103,654
$2,684

Coop.
Program

$11,268

$312
$1,000
$15,049
$0
$139,434
$4,501
$450

$0

$38,938
$37,017
$9,504
$665,000
$102,909
$600

$3,600
$26,862
$143,015
$55,622
$21,673
$24,486
$33,469
$30,005
$50,671
$379
$13,552
$38,489
$134,305
$23,064
$0
$530,235
$88,193
$2,152



Congregation

Forestdale Baptist Church
Fullness Christian Fellowship
Grace Community Church
Grantswood Baptist Church
Green Acres Baptist Church
Green Valley Baptist Church
Hilldale Baptist Church

Hillview Baptist Church
Huffman Baptist Church
Hughes Memorial Baptist Church
Hunter Street Baptist Church
Iglesia Cristiana Agape
Inglenook Baptist Church

Lake Highland Baptist Church
Lakeside Baptist Church
Lakewood Baptist Church
Liberty Park Baptist Church
Living Faith Baptist Cathedral
McElwain Baptist Church
Midway Baptist Church

Mount Calvary Baptist Church
Mount Hebron Baptist Church
Mountain Brook Baptist Church
Mulga Baptist Church

New Beginnings Family Church
New Birth Missionary Baptist Chur
New Georgia Baptist Church
NorthPark Baptist Church
Pioneer Baptist Church
Plainview Baptist Church
Raleigh Avenue Baptist Church
Rehoboth Christian Community C
Richmond Street Baptist Church
Ridgecrest Baptist Church
Robinwood Baptist Church
Rocky Ridge FBC

Rose Hill Baptist Church

Total

Members

391
318
111
212
657
2250
1031
856
2734
375
6465
58
402
424
2394
985
1914
44
1399
175
424
170
1986
0
220

512
4244
205
230
529
61
26
1804
36
103
303

Total Other
Baptisms  Additions
2 0

5
3 3
4 10
0 0
22 50
8 10
3 0
11 19
2 7
202 424
8
0 0
3 0
17 41
0 0
7 29
8 36
4 17
3 5
0 0
3 5
25 54
0 0
34 0
2
3 2
124 191
1 5
1 6
10 20
1
0 0
13 7
7 8
0
2
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SS

Enroll

93

55
49
70

1149

362
409
1439
118

6869
81
17
57

1907

112
627
37
854
44
24
19
1368

188

76
3724
49
42
118
61
21
902
18
0
32

SS Avg.
Attd.

57

31
36
9
700
170
116
449
76
3100

13
40
719
58
284
30
245
28
20
17
420

52

59
1322
42
20
85
25

282
12
0
17

VBS
Enroll.

45

78
35
0
341
146
139
93
93
1090
65

48
398

286

162

511

128

45

744

60

35

38

DT

Total

24

10

150

206

96

65

1053

46

260

260

243

274

95

79
868

56

12

Music

10

37

420
81
40

324
49

1095

15
307
36
173

88

14
12
117

53

17
507
17
12
21
13

86

WMU

28

20

21

4

21

0

143

478

30

230

11

213

161

16
282

41
266

45

54

13

Men &
Boys

101

o o

O O O o o

Total
Receipts

$151,220
$394,209
$38,051
$87,620
$27,380
$2,561,929
$792,809
$364,923
$1,861,866
$122,994
$12,903,139
$43,000
$32,792
$60,494
$3,731,363
$241,928
$2,500,000
$7,131
$1,473,141
$55,012
$93,547
$60,598
$2,392,516
$0
$158,929

$114,519
$4,549,194
$40,065
$78,128
$242,665
$2,000

$58,537
$30,000
$31,695

Total
Mission Exp.

$3,597
$47,305
$0
$2,319
$677
$419,923
$67,793
$35,000
$186,839
$21,497
$912,863

$85
$6,674
$450,895
$17,770
$240,500
$157
$169,887
$5,354
$1,200
$7,474
$674,236
$0
$2,600

$17,296
$713,535
$3,954
$12,527
$35,325
$1,000
$0

$1,200
$2,800
$13,322

Coop.
Program

$22,900

$1,504
$5,253
$0
$229,432
$45,064
$30,080
$67,696
$8,618
$500,000

$0
$2,850
$171,518
$6,871
$122,300
$350
$93,703
$600
$9,017
$22,138
$45,882
$0

$304

$3,575
$327,541
$3,204
$8,601
$21,275
$1,000
$0

$500
$1,800
$3,356
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Total Total Other SS SS Avg. VBS DT Men & Total Total Coop.
Congregation Members Baptisms  Additions Enroll Attd. Enroll. Total Music  WMU Boys Receipts Mission Exp. Program
Ruffner Valley Baptist Church 75 0 0 22 15 25 0 0 0 0 $104,089 $0 $0
Shades Crest Baptist Church 1707 6 0 1296 530 260 0 485 283 90 $202,296 $52,956
Shades Mountain Baptist Church 7542 91 179 4981 2223 1138 1014 289 141 120
South Park Baptist Church 150 20 8 55 26 0 0 22 0 0 $75,000 $0 $0
South Roebuck Baptist Church 432 8 56 478 212 128 0 42 27 0 $756,573 $160,457 $46,274
Springdale Baptist Church 369 2 3 96 52 54 0 25 18 12 $120,933 $2,229 $16,094
Tarrant FBC 441 0 4 70 42 0 41 16 4 0 $97,259 $0 $10,334
The Church at Brook Hills 4787 80 6934 2492 626 575 $9,292,028 $1,007,857 $24,996
The People's Church at Oak Moun 125 0 74 30 16 36 1 10 $155,000 $30,000 $3,000
True Life Baptist Church 262 10 21 228 98 109 0 55 25 0 $258,144 $5,194 $600
Valley View Baptist Church 523 2 8 144 106 118 40 37 25 16 $308,896 $20,997 $14,926
Valleydale Baptist Church 2947 59 0 2173 966 477 0 202 0 0 $3,935,250 $250,695 $43,000
Vestavia Hills Baptist Church 864 10 35 753 302 182 125 207 174 50 $1,922,472 $242,000 $103,743
Walkers Chapel Baptist Church 625 10 8 187 97 98 197 76 27 53 $250,577 $37,471 $23,259
West Point Baptist Church 45 3 0 37 0 6 0 0 $68,845
Westmont Baptist Church 450 7 9 286 152 130 58 52 27 14 $274,821 $50,690 $29,870
Winewood Baptist Christian Fello 62 2 45 25 75 29 12 6 15 $98,100 $400 $450
Association Total: 92224 1206 2167 57174 24044 12861 7982 9524 4469 1716 $88,204,495 $10,763,229 $4,372,188



