Digest of Letters 2007
Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
Adamsville Baptist Church	208	0	2	106	44	50	0	15	0	8	\$129,968	\$18,711	\$11,268
Agape Baptist Church		4											
Argo Baptist Church	125	2	4	64	48	50	40	10	0	20			
Baptist Church of the Covenant	386	2	19	278	120	50	0	82	20	0	\$703,564	\$40,262	\$312
Berney Points Baptist Church	100	0	0	70	60	0	0	16	10		\$201,000	\$5,300	\$1,000
Bluff Park Baptist Church	212	2	13	81	54	70	42	12	0	0	\$192,121	\$26,043	\$15,049
Brewster Road Baptist Church	0	3	8	0	60	81	0	20	14	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Brookwood Baptist Church	1643	23	41	904	467	259	205	213	50	20	\$2,894,767	\$1,117,357	\$139,434
Cahaba Heights Baptist Church	506	0	6	33	25	30	0	3	1	0	\$89,299	\$12,754	\$4,501
Carson Road Baptist Church	42	6	0	35	35	0	0	9	0	0	\$60,000	\$1,050	\$450
Centercrest Baptist Church	1021	3	11	271	142	80	70	74	40	20	\$580,088	\$7,312	\$0
Clayridge Baptist Church	177	7		176	39		23	23			\$147,350		
Clearview Baptist Church	867	3	12	435	235	275	0	85			\$736,285	\$61,352	\$38,938
Crestway Baptist Church	370	6	5	246	142	38	0	70	46	17	\$541,688	\$27,885	\$37,017
Crossbridge Community Church	143	6	2	65	38	85	0	10	0	15	\$166,693	\$13,271	\$9,504
Dawson Memorial Baptist Church	7553	61	177	4616	1801	1111	327	1306	354	121	\$9,500,000	\$1,400,000	\$665,000
Deerfoot Baptist Church	1398	5	34	830	372	125	150	276	108	46	\$1,197,804	\$116,293	\$102,909
Del Rio Baptist Church	33	9	6	8	8	0	0	0	0	0	\$0	\$1,200	\$600
Docena Baptist Church	26	1		10				0	6	0	\$10,582		
East Gardendale Baptist Church	231	3	18	143	84	30	0	40	0	50	\$250,855	\$18,667	\$3,600
Eastside Baptist Church	772	4	19	214	144	100	0	30	0	0	\$606,537	\$45,939	\$26,862
FBC of Birmingham	1192	8	5	466	214	110	68	118	51	20	\$1,430,149	\$107,780	\$143,015
FBC of Center Point	1229	14	44	547	345	171	0	48	16	14	\$921,684	\$62,716	\$55,622
FBC of Chalkville	785	3	10	345	148	60	52	85	107	50	\$504,469	\$34,032	\$21,673
FBC of Fultondale	945	1	12	357	130		0	34			\$349,630	\$44,635	\$24,486
FBC of Hoover	953	3	12	264	146	135	10	42	22	0	\$381,396	\$47,915	\$33,469
FBC of Irondale	2057	7	7	334	172	136	85	50	15		\$1,196,012	\$45,244	\$30,005
FBC of Leeds	758	9	20	377	170	200	26	80	108	7	\$491,895	\$58,257	\$50,671
FBC of Overton	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	0	\$9,953	\$715	\$379
FBC of Palmerdale	485	3	10	118	72	65	43	54	30	0	\$197,955	\$23,358	\$13,552
FBC of Pinson	1473	36	45	624	285	175	50	113	118	93	\$1,418,441	\$109,890	\$38,489
FBC of Pleasant Grove	3608	23	18	1583	577	695	439	429	118	72	\$2,002,107	\$216,770	\$134,305
FBC of Sandusky	396	0	2	133	60	0	0	30	16	21	\$240,681	\$40,025	\$23,064
FBC of Shannon	112	0	0	70	55	76	0	24	0	0	\$72,552	\$0	\$0
FBC of Trussville	4644	90	301	3822	1472	925	339	324	322	100	\$6,086,136	\$866,268	\$530,235
FBC of Westwood	1843	10	18	663	331	236	15	60	26	15	\$1,754,959	\$103,654	\$88,193
Fellowship Baptist Church	445	1	4	73	39	32	47	37	32	10	\$116,494	\$2,684	\$2,152

Digest of Letters 2007
Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
Forestdale Baptist Church	391	2	0	93	57	45	24	10	28	0	\$151,220	\$3,597	\$22,900
Fullness Christian Fellowship	318	5									\$394,209	\$47,305	
Grace Community Church	111	3	3	55	31	78	0	2	20	0	\$38,051	\$0	\$1,504
Grantswood Baptist Church	212	4	10	49	36	35	0	37	21	0	\$87,620	\$2,319	\$5,253
Green Acres Baptist Church	657	0	0	70	9	0	10	6	4	7	\$27,380	\$677	\$0
Green Valley Baptist Church	2250	22	50	1149	700	341	150	420		37	\$2,561,929	\$419,923	\$229,432
Hilldale Baptist Church	1031	8	10	362	170	146	206	81	21	0	\$792,809	\$67,793	\$45,064
Hillview Baptist Church	856	3	0	409	116	139	96	40	0	71	\$364,923	\$35,000	\$30,080
Huffman Baptist Church	2734	11	19	1439	449	93	0	324	143	0	\$1,861,866	\$186,839	\$67,696
Hughes Memorial Baptist Church	375	2	7	118	76	93	65	49	0	0	\$122,994	\$21,497	\$8,618
Hunter Street Baptist Church	6465	202	424	6869	3100	1090	1053	1095	478	206	\$12,903,139	\$912,863	\$500,000
Iglesia Cristiana Agape	58	8		81		65	46				\$43,000		
Inglenook Baptist Church	402	0	0	17	13	0	0	2	0	0	\$32,792	\$85	\$0
Lake Highland Baptist Church	424	3	0	57	40	48	0	15	30	0	\$60,494	\$6,674	\$2,850
Lakeside Baptist Church	2394	17	41	1907	719	398	260	307	230	67	\$3,731,363	\$450,895	\$171,518
Lakewood Baptist Church	985	0	0	112	58	0	0	36	11	7	\$241,928	\$17,770	\$6,871
Liberty Park Baptist Church	1914	7	29	627	284	286	260	173	213	33	\$2,500,000	\$240,500	\$122,300
Living Faith Baptist Cathedral	44	8	36	37	30	0	8	3	0	0	\$7,131	\$157	\$350
McElwain Baptist Church	1399	4	17	854	245	162	243	88	161	0	\$1,473,141	\$169,887	\$93,703
Midway Baptist Church	175	3	5	44	28		0	0	0	0	\$55,012	\$5,354	\$600
Mount Calvary Baptist Church	424	0	0	24	20	0	0	14	0	0	\$93,547	\$1,200	\$9,017
Mount Hebron Baptist Church	170	3	5	19	17	0	0	12	16	0	\$60,598	\$7,474	\$22,138
Mountain Brook Baptist Church	1986	25	54	1368	420	511	274	117	282	68	\$2,392,516	\$674,236	\$45,882
Mulga Baptist Church	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
New Beginnings Family Church	220	34	0	188	52	128	95	53	0	20	\$158,929	\$2,600	\$304
New Birth Missionary Baptist Chur		2											
New Georgia Baptist Church	512	3	2	76	59	45	79	17	41	0	\$114,519	\$17,296	\$3,575
NorthPark Baptist Church	4244	124	191	3724	1322	744	868	507	266	101	\$4,549,194	\$713,535	\$327,541
Pioneer Baptist Church	205	1	5	49	42	0	0	17	0	0	\$40,065	\$3,954	\$3,204
Plainview Baptist Church	230	1	6	42	20	0	0	12	0	0	\$78,128	\$12,527	\$8,601
Raleigh Avenue Baptist Church	529	10	20	118	85	60	0	21	45	0	\$242,665	\$35,325	\$21,275
Rehoboth Christian Community C	61	1		61	25			13			\$2,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Richmond Street Baptist Church	26	0	0	21	8	0	0	2	0	0	, ,	\$0	\$0
Ridgecrest Baptist Church	1804	13	7	902	282	0	56	86	54	0		, ,	**
Robinwood Baptist Church	36	7	8	18	12	35	0	2	0	0	\$58,537	\$1,200	\$500
Rocky Ridge FBC	103	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	\$30,000	\$2,800	\$1,800
Rose Hill Baptist Church	303	1	2	32	17	38	12	3	13	0	\$31,695	\$13,322	\$3,356

Digest of Letters 2007
Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
Ruffner Valley Baptist Church	75	0	0	22	15	25	0	0	0	0	\$104,089	\$0	\$0
Shades Crest Baptist Church	1707	6	0	1296	530	260	0	485	283	90		\$202,296	\$52,956
Shades Mountain Baptist Church	7542	91	179	4981	2223	1138	1014	289	141	120			
South Park Baptist Church	150	20	8	55	26	0	0	22	0	0	\$75,000	\$0	\$0
South Roebuck Baptist Church	432	8	56	478	212	128	0	42	27	0	\$756,573	\$160,457	\$46,274
Springdale Baptist Church	369	2	3	96	52	54	0	25	18	12	\$120,933	\$2,229	\$16,094
Tarrant FBC	441	0	4	70	42	0	41	16	4	0	\$97,259	\$0	\$10,334
The Church at Brook Hills	4787	80		6934	2492		626	575			\$9,292,028	\$1,007,857	\$24,996
The People's Church at Oak Moun	125	0		74	30		16	36	1	10	\$155,000	\$30,000	\$3,000
True Life Baptist Church	262	10	21	228	98	109	0	55	25	0	\$258,144	\$5,194	\$600
Valley View Baptist Church	523	2	8	144	106	118	40	37	25	16	\$308,896	\$20,997	\$14,926
Valleydale Baptist Church	2947	59	0	2173	966	477	0	202	0	0	\$3,935,250	\$250,695	\$43,000
Vestavia Hills Baptist Church	864	10	35	753	302	182	125	207	174	50	\$1,922,472	\$242,000	\$103,743
Walkers Chapel Baptist Church	625	10	8	187	97	98	197	76	27	53	\$250,577	\$37,471	\$23,259
West Point Baptist Church	45	3		0		37	0	6	0	0	\$68,845		
Westmont Baptist Church	450	7	9	286	152	130	58	52	27	14	\$274,821	\$50,690	\$29,870
Winewood Baptist Christian Fello	62	2		45	25	75	29	12	6	15	\$98,100	\$400	\$450
Association Total:	92224	1206	2167	57174	24044	12861	7982	9524	4469	1716	\$88,204,495	\$10,763,229	\$4,372,188